FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 03-12-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent & Trademark Office

R SHEET

RECC._ 102389514

PA	TENT	SO	NI.
		., .,	

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.				
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 10-0.3 Robert Charles Schisler Edwin Lee Haines Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Fax Number: 330-796-9018 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/802,525	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? □ yes 🗵 no			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN2001-035 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Once the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Once the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2003 G/ON11

00000182 071725

09802528

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0645

Docket No.	DN2001035
Serial No4	09/802525
Filed	17/2001

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, WE,	Robert Charles Schisler	Edwin Lee Haines, o	f 143 Harry Avenue, M	<u>funroe Falls, Ohio</u>
44262,	2409 Welsh Tavern W	Vay, Wake Forest, North	Carolina 27587, respect	ively	
have inv	ented certain improve	ements in HYDRO-DA	MPED AIR SPRING	****	
for filing	g in The United State ny invention describe	lication executed the 4/9 s of America, being own ed therein and having ful	ner(s) of all right, title ar	nd interest in and to said	application and in
	Ohio (assignee) is d	GOODYEAR TIRE & R lesirous of acquiring the nd any and all patents to l	entire right, title and in	nterest in and to said ap	
right, tit embodin based the also the or any substitut undersig	med does (do) hereby le and interest in and ment thereof, and in a ereon, including the entire right, title and foreign country upon e applications which med hereby authorize	RE, in consideration of government and to said invention or invalid to file said foreign interest in and to any and a may be filed upon said e(s) and request(s) the istor its successors and assign	d set over unto said assiventions, as described in ication, and in and to a applications under the pd all patents or reissues entions and any division invention or invention suing authority to issue	gnee, its successors and in the aforesaid application my application filed in a provisions of the Interna- or extensions thereof to onal, continuation, continus in this or any foreign	assigns, the entire on, in any form or ny foreign country tional Convention; be obtained in this inuation-in-part or a country; and the
other la (ourselv	and other patent application of the papers and to press, which the assign	urther agree(s) to execurcations in this or any forcerform all other lawful are may deem necessary mitation, the following acceptance.	eign country relating to a acts without further con or desirable to make th	said application or inventisideration, but without	tion and to sign all expense to myself
(1)	Prompt execution o assignee to further matter of this Assign	f all lawful oaths, affiday the prosecution of any a nment;	rits and/or supplemental pplication or application	oaths required or deeme ns for letters patent rela	ed advisable by the ting to the subject
(2)	To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.				
of the al	The undersigned he ove-identified applications	reby authorize(s) said ass ation when known	signee to insert in this A	ssignment the serial num	ber and filing date
	his (their) signature(s		, ,	, , ,,	.,
Lais	& Gould	(L.S.) Reet	having & hax	February 19	2001
Jehe	le Jupton	(L.S.) Reset (L.S.) Rober Charles Sci	hister Miles	. Falessing 25,	2001
WIINE		Edwin Lee Haines (L.S.)		,	2001
WITNE	SS	a 8)			2001
WITNE	SS	(L.S.)		?	2001
WITNE		(L.S.)		,	2001
WIINE	ວເວ	<i>a</i> , a)			2001

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0646

		Docket No. <u>DN2001035</u>
State of Ohio	gg.	
County of Summit)	SS:	
On this 19th day of Fed Robert Charles Schisler	brusny	, 2001, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his (their) free act and		who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
		Notaph Public OULD, Notary Public
State of North Carolina) County of NASh)	SS:	Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2007
On this 25 th day of <u>Feb</u> Edwin Lee Haines	many	, 2001, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his (their) free act and o		who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge Meluli Lupton Notate Public
State of North Carolina) County of Nash On this 25th day of Feb	SS:	Michelle J. Gupton Notary Public Nash County, NC
On this 25 day of Let	nury	, 2001, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his (their) free act and of		who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
		Notary Public
State of)	SS:	
On this day of		, 2001, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his (their) free act and o		who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
		Notary Public
State of)	SS:	
On this day of		, 2001, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known to me to the signing of same as his (their) free act and o		who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge
		Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 013822 FRAME: 0647